4/6/01

04-26-2001

ECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

(maxim) 1201 maxim 1100 maxim m 1201 m 1	<u> </u>	* * * *	
101688558	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Barry Helman, Andrew Helman and Gregg Bond		Name: Hersh/Helman	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:		10.99	
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 1701 Pacific Avenue	
 Security Agreement 	☐ Change of Name	Suite 270	
Other		City: Oxnard State: CA ZIP: 93033	
Execution Date: March 29, 2001		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):		
If this document is being filed toget	ther with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: 3/30/01	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
29/139827	,		
11121001	Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Marvin E. Jacobs		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Koppel & Jac	cobs	12) Enclosed	
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2151 Alessandro Drive		8. Deposit account number:	
Suite 215			
City: Ventura State:	ZIP: <u>93001</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	elief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Maryin E. Jacobs Name of Person Signing	= 72	4-6-01 Date	
maine of Felson algilling		paperature 1 2 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT INDIVIDUAL TO COMPANY

Whereas, we, Barry Helman, Andrew Helman and Gregg Bond, residing at 1701 Pacific Avenue, Suite 270, Oxnard, California 93033, 6037 Bridgeview Drive, Ventura, California 93003 and 3223 Philo Street, Los Angeles, California 90064, respectively, have invented certain new and useful Improvements in a BBQ COOKING TOOL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on Much 29,201; and

Whereas HERSH/HELMAN, a California Corporation having a place of business at 1701 Pacific Avenue, Suite 270, Oxnard, California 93033, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of five Dollars (\$5.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Barry Helman, Andrew Helman & Gregg Bond, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said HERSH/HELMAN, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said HERSH/HELMAN, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said HERSH/HELMAN, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said HERSH/HELMAN, or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said HERSH/HELMAN, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said HERSH/HELMAN its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date Much 29, 2001

Barry Helman

State of CALIFORNIA

} ss.

County of Ventura

On this 29th day of March , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared BARRY HELMAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.



many R. Spritt

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0720

Date	March	29,2001
		•

Andrew Helman

State of CALIFORNIA

} ss.

County of Ventura

On this **29th** day of **March** , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared ANDREW HELMAN, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.



itness my harmdammdsofficial seal. Commission # 1169453 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2002

Date Much 29 2001

Gregg Bond

State of CALIFORNIA

} ss.

County of Ventura

On this <u>29th</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2001, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said state, personally appeared GREGG BOND, <u>personally known</u> to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Mary P. Smith

MARY R. SMITH Commission # 1169453 Notary Public - California Ventura County My Comm. Expires Feb 10, 2002

RECORDED: 04/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 011709 FRAME: 0721